



Your Civil Engineering Solution

Consulting Engineers, P.C.
815 West Main
Oklahoma City, OK 73106
405-232-7715
FAX 405-232-7859
www.smcokc.com

*Civil Engineering
Land Development
Storm Water Management*

Terence L. Haynes
Christopher D. Anderson
Muhammad A. Khan

October 16, 2025

The Chairman and Utilities Board Members
The Norman Utilities Authority
The City of Norman
P.O. Box 370
Norman, OK 73070

Subject: WA0348/WW0348 – Bid Tabulation
Saxon Industrial Park Phase III
Norman, OK

I have reviewed the tabulated bids for the subject project. The low bidder is Davenport Construction Inc., with a total bid of \$582,664.00

I recommend the subject project be awarded to Davenport Construction Inc.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

SMC Consulting Engineers, P.C.

Muhammad Khan, P.E., CFM

Attachments.

cc: SMC 6369.10

WW0316 - WW MH Rehabilitation Bid Tabulation

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		**LOWEST BIDDER** Davenport Construction		H&H Plumbing and Utilities		Cimarron Construction Company		Southwest Water Works	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	OMITTED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2	12" WATERLINE (I/C TRENCHING, BEDDING, & BACKFILL) AWWA C900 PVC DR18	LINEAR FOOT	2314	N/A	N/A	\$ 89.00	\$ 205,946.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 199,004.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 307,762.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 277,680.00
3	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	5	N/A	N/A	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	12" PLUG W/ BLOW OFF	EACH	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00
5	12" X 12" TEE	EACH	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	12" X 22.5" BEND	EACH	4	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	12" X 11.25" BEND	EACH	12	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
8	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	7	N/A	N/A	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
9	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE	EACH	2	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" PLUG AND BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	N/A	N/A	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	2" SINGLE LONG SERVICE	EACH	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	TERSTING & DISINFECTION WATERLINE	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	MOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE - WATERLINE	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - WATERLINE	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SANITARY SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38,662.00	\$ 38,662.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
16	MOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE - SANITARY SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,702.00	\$ 8,702.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE - SDR 35	LINEAR FOOT	1495	N/A	N/A	\$ 64.00	\$ 95,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,275.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 156,975.00	\$ 613.80	\$ 917,631.00
18	MANHOLES 0' TO 6', COMPLETE	EACH	9	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 34,650.00
19	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE WALL	VERTICAL FOOT	71	N/A	N/A	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 20,306.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING SAN. SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
21	TRENCHING 0' TO 10'	LINEAR FOOT	262	N/A	N/A	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,192.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 288.20
22	TRENCHING 10' TO 15'	LINEAR FOOT	591	N/A	N/A	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,002.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,300.20
23	TRENCHING 15' TO 20'	LINEAR FOOT	642	N/A	N/A	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,914.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,118.60
24	TYPE 'A' AGGREGATE	CY	148	N/A	N/A	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 10,582.00
25	BORING W/ STEEL CASING FOR 8" SEWER, INCLUDING 8" CARRIER PIPE	LF	85	N/A	N/A	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 71,825.00	\$ 587.40	\$ 49,929.00
26	SINGLE SHORT SERVICE (SSS) (6")	EACH	3	N/A	N/A	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 13,035.00
27	SINGLE LONG SERVICE (SLS) (6")	EACH	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 11,605.00	\$ 11,605.00
28	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SQUARE YARD	5166	N/A	N/A	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,081.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,413.00
29	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
30	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00
31	DEFLECTION TEST	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
32	LEAKAGE TEST	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
33	MANHOLE TESTING	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
34	POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV	LUMP SUM	1	N/A	N/A	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
				Base Bid	\$ -	Base Bid	\$ 582,664.00	Base Bid	\$ 628,465.00	Base Bid	\$ 876,188.00	Base Bid	\$ 1,649,093.00
				Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ 582,664.00	Total Bid	\$ 628,465.00	Total Bid	\$ 876,188.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,649,093.00